502655461 01/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2702069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIMINORI OZAKI	11/13/2013
YASUHIRO KOIKE	11/13/2013
HIROAKI ASANO	11/13/2013
HARUMITSU SATO	11/17/2013
HIROKI WATANABE	11/13/2013
TADAYOSHI KACHI	11/14/2013
TAKAHIRO SUZUKI	11/13/2013
HITOSHI SHIMADU	11/14/2013
TETSUYA FURUTA	11/14/2013
MASAO MIYAKE	11/19/2013
TAKAHIRO HAYAKAWA	12/18/2013
TOMOAKI ASAI	12/09/2013
RYOU YAMAUCHI	12/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI		
Street Address:	2-1, TOYODA-CHO		
City:	KARIYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14118636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860 Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: bmurray@SUGHRUE.COM, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

502655461 PATENT
REEL: 032067 FRAME: 0166

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q208307	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN T. MURRAY, NEW APPS. SPECIALIST	
Signature:	/Brian T. Murray/	
Date:	01/28/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Q208307assignmentexecuted#page1.tif source=Q208307assignmentexecuted#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032067 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

WIRING BOARD AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING

WIRING BOARD

(File) for	which	I(we)	have	executed	an appli	ication	
for a	United	States	Letters	Patent	on No	v. 13,	14,17&19,	and Dec.	9,18&27,	2013
(Appli	ication	Serial	No. $14/1$	18,636	fil	.ed on	1 November	19, 2013	.)	

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my(our) signature(s).

1)	Kiminori Ozaki Name: Kiminori Ozaki	Date:	13/11/2013
	Name: Kiminori OZAKI		
2)	Yasuhito Koike	_Date:	13/11/2013
	Name: Yasuhiro KOIKE		
3)	Hiroaki Asano Name: Hiroaki ASANO	Date:	13/11/2013
4)	<u>炸烧烧</u>	_ Date:	17. Nov. 2013
	Name: Harumitsu SATO		
5)	Hiroki Watanabe	_ Date:	13/11/2013
	Name: Hiroki WATANABE		

6) Tadayoshi Kachi	Date:	14/11/2013
Name: Tadayoshi KACHI		
7) Takahiro Suzuki Name: Takahiro Suzuki	Date:	13/11/20/3
8) Hitoshi Shimadu Name: Hitoshi SHIMADU	Date:	14/11/2013
Name: RICOSHI BRIMADO		
9) Jetsiya Furuta Name: Tetsuya FURUTA	Date:	14/11/2013
Name: Tetsuya FURUTA		
10) Masao Miyake Name: Masao MIYAKE	Date:_	19/11/2013
Name: Masao MIYAKE		
11) Vakahiro Hayakawa Name: Takahiro HAYAKAWA	Date:_	18/12/2013
Name: Takaniro HAYAKAWA		
12) Tomorfi Asai Name: Tomorki Asai	Date:_	9/12/2013
Name: Tomoaki ASAI		
13) Ryon Yamauchi Name: Ryon YAMAUCHI	Date:	27/12/2013
Name: Ŕyou YAMAUCHI		
Witness: Gighn Troute	Date:	Dec. 27, 2013